

**HB0238/994239/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 238  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 6, strike “certain members” and substitute “a member”.

On page 2, in line 16, strike “1.”; strike beginning with “EXCEPT” in line 16 down through “A” in line 17 and substitute “A”; strike in their entirety lines 19 and 20; and in line 22, strike “4” and substitute “3”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “, except for”; and in line 2, strike “who is an elected official, a member”.